9252490111

To:15712730140

Page:1/3

USPTO

6/23/2008 10:22:48 AM PAGE 3/004 Fax Server

TO: KATHY MANKE AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED COMPANY: 4380 ZIEGLER ROAD

			PATENT ASSIGNMENT				
Electronic Version Stylesheet Version			06/18/2009 500889942				
SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA						
		Ne	ame	Execution Date			
Gary R. Trott				06/18/2009			
RECEIVING PART	/ DATA				<u> </u>		
Nome;	Avago Techr	Avago Technologies ECBU IP (Singapore) Pto. Ltd.					
Street Address:	No. 1 Yishun	No. 1 Yishun Avenue, 7					
City:	Singapore	Singaporo					
State/Country:	SINGAPORE	SINGAPORE					
Postel Code:	768923	768923					
PROPERTY NUMB							
Property Type		<u> </u>	Number				
Application Numbe	Г.	124873	359				
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA		30014444				
Fax Number: Correspondence with Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	970-288 avagolp ro. Kathy M 4380 Zir	<i>Mail wh</i> 3-0731 @syster lanks Av sgler Ro	nen the fax attempt is unsuccessful. m.foundationip.com vago Technologies Limited pad DLORADO 80525				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			2008-116USORG				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Mark A. Wilson				
Total Attachments: 1 source=2006-116US		Assignm	nent#page1.tif				

PATENT REEL: 022955 FRAME: 0678

700412857

PATENT APPLICATION

When recorded please return to:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 2008-116USORG

AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES, LTD. 4380 Ziegler Road Fort Collins, Colorado 80525

Filing date: ____

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION TO AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES ECBU IP (SINGAPORE) PTE, LTD.

I/We the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to Avago Technologies ECBU IP (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (Company Registration No. 200512325K), a company incorporated under the laws of Singapore whose registered office is at No. 1 Yishun Avenue 7, Singapore 768923 (hereinafter AVAGO), in furtherance of my/our obligations to AVAGO, and do hereby assign and transfer to AVAGO, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled;

OPTICAL FINGERPRINT NAVIGATION DEVICE WITH LIGHT GUIDE FILM

Serial No.:_____

and ren- countrie	ewals of and substitutes fo	nunt(s) set forth therein, and any an or seld application for Letters Pate ay be granted thereon or thorefor	nt, and any and all Letters P	Stent of the United States and of		
Letters	by AVAGO, its successor Patent respectively may b	re AVAGO to file applications in m is, assigns, nominees or legal repr re granted, reissued or extended, ment, and transfer not been made	esontatives, to the full end o as fully and ontirely as the :	f the term or terms for which said.		
request to said it legal rep improve all discis and gen enforce,	d and will not execute any is made, and without undu nvention(s) or improvement presentatives, and I/we ago ment(s), said application a nimers and divisionals, con erally to do everything pos tor its or their own benefit,	int that I/we have full right to convey agreement in conflict herewith, and deliver all surnit(s), said application and said Lettree to communicate to AVAGO, or and said Letters Patonts, to testify nitinuations, C-I-P's, reissue and fossible to aid AVAGO, its successor proper patent protection for said in red by me/us in lending such coop	nd I/we further covenant and the papers as may be necess ters Patent, to AVAGO, its so to its nominee, all known factin any legal proceedings, to raign applications, to make a sasigns, nominees and letyention(s) or improvement(s	d agree that I/we will, each time a ary or desirable to perfect the title uccessors, assigns, nominees or its respecting said invention(s) or sign all lawful papers, to execute all rightful oaths and declarations, gal representatives to obtain and b in any and all countries provided		
any and	Duntry or countries foreigr , as assignee of the entire r	e and request the Commissioner on to the United States whose duty ight, title and interest, any and all L United Statos which may be lissue is assignment.	it is to issue patents on appl etters Patent for said inventio	lications as aforesaid, to issue to		
identifie United S	I by the attorney docket nu- lates Patent and Tradema		oon as the same shall have	ng date of said application now been made known to them by the		
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF	, I/wo horeunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s):			
X Inventor's	Signature (Scal)	Trott-	Date Assignment Signod; X	18-June-09 18-June-09		
Inventor's	Typed Name: Gary R. Tro	ott	Date Application Signed:X	18- June -09		
State of)				
County of) ss. : }				
Before me thisday of, personally appeared who is personally appeared who is personally appeared who is personally speak nown or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed.						
			Notary Public My commission expires.	<u>.</u>		
				Dan- 4 - 6 · 5		

Page 1 of 1

PATENT **REEL: 022955 FRAME: 0679**

RECORDED: 06/18/2009